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BILL NO.10

EAC

FEBRUARY 2016

Item No. Description Unit Qty  Rate 
Amount 

Excluding VAT

SCHEDULE No. 10

IRONMONGERY

Tenderers are advised to study the "Model Preambles for Trades 

1999" before pricing this schedule.

SUPPLEMENTARY PREAMBLES

Finishers to ironmongery

Where applicable finishes to ironmongery are indicated by suffixes in

accordance with the following list :

BS   Satin bronze lacquered

CH   Chromium plated

SC   Satin chromium plated

SE   Silver enamelled

GE   Grey enamelled

AS   Anodised silver

AB   Anodised bronze

AG   Anodised gold

ABL Anodised black

PB   Polished brass

PL   Polished and lacquered

PT   Epoxy coated

SD   Sanded

HINGES, BOLTS, ETC.

10.1 "Union" or equal and approved fixed to timber

10.1.1 100mm steel hinge no 1            49.44                 49.44 

                 -   

10.1.2 100mm Falling / Rising butt Hinge no 1          126.76               126.76 

                 -   

10.1.3 100mm brass hinge JH-BB-STD-2-SS no 1            97.98                 97.98 

                 -   

10.1.4 100 x 100mm brass parliament hinge no 1          323.60               323.60 

                 -   

10.1.5 100mm brass barrel bolt no 1            32.58                 32.58 

                 -   

10.1.6 100mm brass barrel bolt with keep fixed to metal no 1            41.57                 41.57 

                 -   

10.1.7 100mm brass barrel bolt with keep let into concrete no 1            41.57                 41.57 

                 -   

10.1.8 100mm Chrome plated brass barrel bolt no 1            32.58                 32.58 

                 -   

10.1.9 100mm Chrome plated brass barrel bolt with keep fixed to metal no 1            58.30                 58.30 

                 -   

10.1.10 100mm Chrome plated brass barrel bolt with keep let into concrete no 1            58.30                 58.30 

                 -   

10.1.11 WC Anidised Silver bathroom indicator bolt Ref. AL809AS no 1       1 099.89            1 099.89 

                 -   

10.1.12
WC chrome plated indicator bolt with keep fixed to metal. Ref. 

CZ80941CH
no 1          243.29               243.29 

                 -   

10.1.13 WC chrome plated indicator Ref  SS5004-73SS  no 1          266.52               266.52 

                 -   

10.1.14 Escutcheon on Rose Bathroom indicator SS5305-73SS no 1          217.91               217.91 
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                 -   

10.1.14a Escutcheon Bathroom indicator PB5375-73CH (Chrome plated) no 1          308.82               308.82 

                 -   

10.1.15
Lockset IW2029/IW2030/IW2031/IW2047 for indicator bolt or 

CZ682TR / TL with 22314 indicator Lockset
no 1          640.11 

                 -   

10.1.16 Heavy duty security door chain brass code V-WS6-EB no 1          384.72               384.72 

                 -   

10.2 CATCHES, CABIN HOOKS, ETC                  -   

                 -   

10.2.1 Brass window catch to side hung sash  no 1            69.66                 69.66 

                 -   

10.2.2 Brass window stay to side hung sash  no 1            69.66                 69.66 

                 -   

10.2.3
Brass window combination stay and fastener size 300mm Ref

IW1260  
no 1          129.21               129.21 

                 -   

10.2.4 Brass window  fanlight stay and fastener size 300mm Ref IW1261  no 1          129.21               129.21 

                 -   

10.2.5 Brass window sliding stays outwards size 300mm Ref IW1262  no 1            69.66                 69.66 

                 -   

10.2.6 Brass window telescopic stays size 300mm Ref IW1263  no 1          129.21               129.21 

                 -   

10.2.7 Brass window roller stay size 300mm Ref IW1263  no 1            69.66                 69.66 

                 -   

10.2.8 Brass window casement stay  size 300mm Ref IW1265  no 1            69.66                 69.66 

                 -   

10.2.9 Brass window sash hook with wooden stick Ref IW1271  no 1          264.05               264.05 

                 -   

10.2.10

32mm Diameter polished hardwood longarm 2 600mm long with

brass sash hook Ref "IW 1271" on one end, two broom clips each

with 20 x 100 x 100mm wrought and chamfered hardwood block twice

oiled and plugged and 20 x 70 x 70mm wrought and chamfered

hardwood block with sinking twice oiled and plugged 

no 1          365.17               365.17 

                 -   

10.2.11 Brass window sash lifts Ref IW1272  no 1            69.66                 69.66 

                 -   

10.2.12 Brass window spring catch Ref IW1273  no 1            69.66                 69.66 

                 -   

10.2.13 Brass window spring catch box Ref IW1274  no 1            69.66                 69.66 

                 -   

10.2.14 Cupboard fastener IW 1266 no 1            69.66                 69.66 

                 -   

10.2.15 Sash fastener IW 1267 no 1            69.66                 69.66 

                 -   

10.2.16 Casement fastener IW 1269 no 1            69.66                 69.66 

                 -   

10.2.17 Curved casement fastener IW 1270 no 1            77.53                 77.53 

                 -   

10.2.18 Casement fastener wedge plate IW 1277 no 1            77.53                 77.53 

                 -   

10.2.19 Dual screw/ sash window lock no 1          151.69               151.69 

                 -   

10.2.20 100mm Brass cabin hook and eye no 1            74.16                 74.16 

                 -   

10.2.21
150mm Brass cabin hook and eye including 70 x 70 x 20mm

chamfered hardwood block twice oiled and plugged
no 1          104.49               104.49 

                 -   

10.2.22 150mm Chromium plated cabin hook and eye no 1            35.96                 35.96 

                 -   
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10.2.23
150mm Chromium plated cabin hook and eye including 70 x 70 x

20mm chamfered hardwood block twice oiled and plugged
no 1            67.42                 67.42 

                 -   

10.2.24 Brass window handle  no 1            69.66                 69.66 

                 -   

LOCKS                  -   

                 -   

10.3 "Union" or equal and approved fixed to timber                  -   

                 -   

10.3.1
Two lever lockset (2 Keys) with striking plate fixed to metal Ref. No. 

CZ682-24-95CH / SC. Lockset with lock, handles and keys, complete
no 1          459.04               459.04 

                 -   

10.3.2
Three lever lockset (2 Keys) with striking plate fixed to metal Ref. 

CZ682-24-52CH / SC.  Lockset with lock, handles and keys, complete
no 1          551.61               551.61 

                 -   

10.3.3
Four lever lockset (2 Keys) with striking plate fixed to metal Ref. 

CZ682-24-61CH.  Lockset with lock, handles and keys, complete
no 1          669.83               669.83 

                 -   

10.3.4
Double cylinder lockset (2 Keys) with striking plate fixed to metal Ref. 

CZ682-05-222CH. Lockset with lock, handles and keys, complete
no 1          709.20               709.20 

                 -   

10.3.5

Combination Bishop Furniture Ref. No. AL684-24-95AS with key hole 

with Two lever lockset 2295-76SS (2 Keys) with striking plate fixed to 

metal

no 1          859.46               859.46 

                 -   

10.3.6

Combination Bishop Furniture Ref. No. AL684-24-95AS with key hole 

with Three lever lockset 2252-76SS (2 Keys) with striking plate fixed 

to metal

no 1          948.44               948.44 

                 -   

10.3.7

Combination Bishop Furniture Ref. No. AL684-24-95AS with key hole 

with Four lever lockset 2252-76SS (2 Keys) with striking plate fixed to 

metal

no 1          948.44               948.44 

                 -   

10.3.8

Combination Bishop Furniture Double cylinder Ref. No. AL684-05AS 

with key hole with Cylinder Euro lockset L-2209-78SS (2 Keys) with 

striking plate fixed to metal

no 1       1 143.43            1 143.43 

                 -   

10.3.9
Oval knob cylinder lockset (2 Keys) with striking plate fixed to metal 

Ref. AL684-05-222AS / IW2122
no 1          541.58               541.58 

                 -   

10.3.10
Oval half knob cylinder lockset (2 Keys) with striking plate fixed to 

metal Ref. AL684-05-222AS / IW2122
no 1          531.46               531.46 

                 -   

10.3.11
Cylinder deadlockset (2 Keys) with striking plate fixed to metal Ref. IW 

2019
no 1          488.77               488.77 

                 -   

10.3.12
Two lever lockset 2295-76SS (2 Keys) with striking plate fixed to 

metal
no 1          261.03               261.03 

                 -   

10.3.13
Three lever lockset 2252-76SS (2 Keys) with striking plate fixed to 

metal
no 1          350.02               350.02 

                 -   

10.3.14
Four lever lockset 22313-7615MMCH (2 Keys) with striking plate fixed 

to metal
no 1          350.02               350.02 

                 -   

10.3.15
Rebated conversion set Ref No IW 2140  / UDY2900SS fixed to 

timber door
no 1          257.08               257.08 

                 -   

Ironmongery 3 COMPILED BY: Z. MALUSI



CONTRACT 494/15 - GENERAL BUILDING SCHEDULE OF RATES

BILL NO.10

EAC

FEBRUARY 2016

Item No. Description Unit Qty  Rate 
Amount 

Excluding VAT

10.3.16 Cylinder rim night latch Ref No 1022G Dimple keyway no 1          552.97               552.97 

                 -   

10.3.17 Union LX 3261 security gate lock box no 1          514.61               514.61 

                 -   

10.3.18 Master key no 1          134.83               134.83 

                 -   

10.3.19 Cylinder rim night latch Ref No 1022G-KB, KB502 keyway no 1          365.45               365.45 

                 -   

10.3.20 Union EP Cylinder upright lock Ref No L-2215-78SS/SL no 1          254.81               254.81 

                 -   

10.3.21 Union EP Knob Cylinder MKD SC Code: 2x19SCMKD no 1          343.35               343.35 

                 -   

10.3.22 Campus lockset 72mm centres Code SS6D67L-05CAM72 LH / RH no 1          792.81               792.81 

                 -   

10.3.23 52 Union Cylinder Cupboard lock (22/25/32/38mm), Code: 452-NP no 1          383.71               383.71 

                 -   

10.3.24
15CB Union Cylinder Cupboard drawer lock (22/25/32/38mm), Code: 

415-64L/1 or 415-64R/1
no 1            41.78                 41.78 

                 -   

10.3.25 Union Rim Dimple key lock Code: 1x1SDD no 1          209.82               209.82 

                 -   

10.3.26 Union Cylinder Rim Lock GMKSC Code: 1x1SCGMK no 1          352.99               352.99 

                 -   

10.3.27 Container Double Glass door lock Code: M89100711R no 1       1 438.21            1 438.21 

                 -   

10.3.28 Heavy duty Digital Rim lock with Over Keys, Code: MDL2735SC no 1       1 149.54            1 149.54 

                 -   

10.3.29 Heavy duty Escutcheons Code B-3G110-SS-P300 no 1          269.66               269.66 

                 -   

10.3.30
Cam Locks 60 Series for cupboards and drawers K37/B44 KD, Code:

LA1106R
no 1            48.94                 48.94 

                 -   

10.3.31
Cam Locks 60 Series for cupboards and drawers X44 DR KD, Code:

LB7130R
no 1            51.69                 51.69 

                 -   

10.3.32 L&T locking handles 38mm Rose & 3PLD Code: LL3209R no 1          119.55               119.55 

                 -   

10.3.33 L&T locking handles T46 Re ATD Master C/P Code: LM1806R no 1          156.19               156.19 

                 -   

10.3.34 L&T locking handles K48 Lem Knob handle + 3PLD, Code LN2422/R no 1          143.82               143.82 

                 -   

10.3.35 Gate lock N201 Security lock with face plate, Code: LH4115/R no 1          269.66               269.66 

                 -   

10.3.36 Sliding door lock N201-1, Code: LH4145/R no 1          197.75               197.75 

                 -   

10.3.36a
Gate lock N888 Security lock with Cylinder and welded lock box,

Code: LH8883
no 1          432.88               432.88 

                 -   
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10.3.36b Locksmith to open Mortice lock and provide one key no 1          186.03               186.03 

                 -   

10.3.37 Locksmith to open Cylinder lock and provide one key no 1          207.23               207.23 

                 -   

10.3.38 Locksmith to open Cupboards, etc lock and provide one key no 1          143.63               143.63 

                 -   

10.3.39 Locksmith to open Mortice Cylinder lock and provide one key no 1          207.23               207.23 

                 -   

10.3.40 Locksmith to open Safe lock and provide one key no 1          393.26               393.26 

                 -   

10.4 HANDLES, ETC.                  -   

                 -   

"IW" or equal and approved fixed to timber                  -   

                 -   

10.4.1
"UNION AL5D67-06AS" OR "IW 1324" Dove pull handle for dead lock 

on 152 x 152mm backplate (One)
no 1          335.10               335.10 

                 -   

10.4.6
Set of two "IW 1320" 300mm,25mm diameter Dove pull handles fixed 

back to back
no 1          657.31               657.31 

                 -   

10.4.7
Set of two "IW 1320" 300mm,32mm diameter Dove pull handles fixed 

back to back
no 1          679.78               679.78 

                 -   

10.4.8 Set of two lever handles Ref "IW 1212/62/06" fixed back to back no 1          657.31               657.31 

                 -   

10.4.9
Set of two lever handles with 3mm aluminium backplates Ref "IW 

1212/62/06" fixed back to back
no 1       1 005.62            1 005.62 

                 -   

10.4.10
Set of two lever handles with 3mm aluminium backplates Ref "IW 

1212/62/05" fixed back to back
no 1       1 005.62            1 005.62 

                 -   

10.4.11
Set of two lever handles with 3mm aluminium backplates Ref "IW 

1212/62/13" fixed back to back
no 1       1 005.62            1 005.62 

                 -   

10.4.12
Set of two lever handles with 3mm aluminium backplates Ref "IW 

1212/62/24" fixed back to back
no 1       1 005.62            1 005.62 

                 -   

10.4.13
Set of two lever handles with 3mm aluminium backplates Ref "IW 

1212/63/06" fixed back to back
no 1       1 005.62            1 005.62 

                 -   

10.4.14
Set of two lever handles with 3mm aluminium backplates Ref "IW 

1212/63/05" fixed back to back
no 1       1 005.62            1 005.62 

                 -   

10.4.15
Set of two lever handles with 3mm aluminium backplates Ref "IW 

1212/63/13" fixed back to back
no 1       1 005.62            1 005.62 

                 -   

10.4.16
Set of two lever handles with 3mm aluminium backplates Ref "IW 

1212/63/24" fixed back to back
no 1       1 005.62            1 005.62 

                 -   

10.4.17
Set of two lever handles with 3mm aluminium backplates Ref "IW 

1212/66/06" fixed back to back
no 1       1 005.62            1 005.62 

                 -   

10.4.18
Set of two lever handles with 3mm aluminium backplates Ref "IW 

1212/66/05" fixed back to back
no 1       1 005.62            1 005.62 

                 -   

10.4.19
Set of two lever handles with 3mm aluminium backplates Ref "IW 

1212/66/13" fixed back to back
no 1       1 005.62            1 005.62 

                 -   

10.4.20
Set of two lever handles with 3mm aluminium backplates Ref "IW 

1212/66/24" fixed back to back
no 1       1 005.62            1 005.62 
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                 -   

10.4.21
Set of two lever handles with 3mm aluminium backplates Ref "IW 

1212/67/06" fixed back to back
no 1       1 005.62            1 005.62 

                 -   

10.4.22
Set of two lever handles with 3mm aluminium backplates Ref "IW 

1212/67/05" fixed back to back
no 1       1 005.62            1 005.62 

                 -   

10.4.23
Set of two lever handles with 3mm aluminium backplates Ref "IW 

1212/67/13" fixed back to back
no 1       1 005.62            1 005.62 

                 -   

10.4.24
Set of two lever handles with 3mm aluminium backplates Ref "IW 

1212/67/24" fixed back to back
no 1       1 005.62            1 005.62 

                 -   

10.4.25
Euro profile IW2051 double cylinder lockset comprising IW1212/63/05 

furniture and IW 2006 upright lockcase with striking plate
no 1       1 106.75            1 106.75 

                 -   

10.4.25a Rebated conversion set no 1          108.99               108.99 

                 -   

10.4.25b Aluminium Cupboard Pull handle Code: AL5123AS no 1            86.29                 86.29 

                 -   

10.4.25c Aluminium Hospital Pull handle Code: AL5510AS (One) no 1          857.41               857.41 

                 -   

10.4.25d Aluminium 200 Pull handle BTB Code: AL5512-200BBAS (One) no 1          278.88               278.88 

                 -   

10.4.25e Aluminium 300 Pull handle BTB Code: AL5512-300BBAS (One) no 1          516.42               516.42 

                 -   

10.4.25f Cedar Pull Handle Blank Code: AL5C63-06AS no 1          265.76               265.76 

                 -   

10.4.25g
Cedar Pull Handle on Back Plate LH/ RH Profile 152x152 Code: 

AL5C66L-05AS / AL5C66R-05AS
no 1          560.49               560.49 

                 -   

10.4.25h
Cedar Pull Handle on Back Plate LH/ RH Profile 152x176 Code: 

AL5C67L-05AS  / AL5C67R-05AS
no 1          614.83               614.83 

                 -   

10.4.25i
Stainless steel Dove Pull Handleon Back Plate LH / RH Key Hole 

152x152 Plate Code: SS5D66L-24SS / SS5D66R-24SS
no 1          287.64               287.64 

                 -   

10.4.25j
Stainless steel Dove Pull Handleon Back Plate LH / RH Key Hole 

152x176 Plate Code: SS5D67L-24SS / SS5D67R-24SS
no 1          407.70               407.70 

                 -   

10.4.25k Flush Pull Handle Square - Wooden Sliding door, Code: 99004SS no 1            92.23                 92.23 

                 -   

10.4.25l Flush Pull Handle Radius - Wooden Sliding door, Code: SS5004SS no 1          103.69               103.69 

                 -   

BOLTS                  -   

                 -   

10.4.26 Esco Rim lock night latch code EDY1033G no 1          226.23               226.23 

                 -   

BATHROOM FITTINGS                  -   

                 -   

"IW" or equal and approved fixed to timber                  -   

                 -   

10.4.27
Code IW7010SS surface mounted multi-roll (3)  toilet roll dispenser 

plugged
no 1          505.62               505.62 

                 -   

10.4.28 Code IW7015SS wall mounted soap dispenser plugged no 1          505.62               505.62 

                 -   

"Bristell" or equally approved                  -   

                 -   
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10.4.29 32mm "Bristell Type BGR1" back grab rail 600mm long plugged no 1       1 051.69            1 051.69 

                 -   

10.4.30 32mm "Bristell Type BGR2A" side grab rail 600mm long plugged no 1       1 003.37            1 003.37 

                 -   

SUNDRIES                  -   

                 -   

"IW" or equal and approved fixed to timber                  -   

                 -   

10.4.31 Code No "IW5002SC" / Union CZ8731BP door stop plugged no 1            64.92                 64.92 

                 -   

10.4.32
Code No "IW5032AL" / Union "AL8253AS hat and coat hook with 

rubber tip
no 1            62.90                 62.90 

                 -   

10.4.33 Code No "IW5042AL" / Union "AL8723AS hat and coat hook no 1            30.33                 30.33 

                 -   

10.4.34 Union code AL8254AS door stop 254/C91 no 1          185.17               185.17 

                 -   

10.4.35 Union code AL8730AS door stop with rubber no 1          120.52               120.52 

                 -   

10.4.36

32mm Diameter polished hardwood longarm 2600mm long with brass

pole hook on one end, two broom clips each with 20 x 100 x 100mm

wrought and chamfered hardwood block twice oiled and plugged and

20 x 70 x 70mm wrought and chamfered hardwood block with sinking

twice oiled and plugged (for opening windows)

no 1          365.17               365.17 

                 -   

10.5 PUSH PLATES "Union"                  -   

                 -   

10.5.1 200 x 800 x 2mm thick AL5089-200W aluminium push plate no 1          302.25               302.25 

                 -   

10.5.2 200 x 800 x 1,6mm thick SS5089-200W stainless steel push plate no 1          414.61               414.61 

                 -   

10.5.3 400 x 800 x 2mm thick AL5089-400W aluminium kick plate no 1          538.20               538.20 

                 -   

10.5.4 400 x 800 x 1,6mm thick SS5089-400W stainless steel kick plate no 1          635.96               635.96 

                 -   

10.5.5 152 x 76 Alluminium Push Plate Blank, Code: AL5063-06AS no 1          104.61               104.61 

                 -   

10.5.6 152 x 76 Alluminium Push Plate Keyhole, Code: AL5063-24AS no 1          104.61               104.61 

                 -   

10.5.7 152 x 152 Alluminium Push Plate Blank, Code: AL5066-06AS no 1          138.66               138.66 

                 -   

10.5.8 152 x 152 Alluminium Push Plate Keyhole, Code: AL5066-24AS no 1          149.03               149.03 

                 -   

10.5.9 152 x 152 Alluminium Push Plate LH / RH Bathroom, Code: no 1          525.97               525.97 

                 -   

10.5.10 152 x 176 Alluminium Push Plate LH / RH Bathroom, Code: no 1          525.97               525.97 

                 -   

                 -   

DOOR CLOSERS                  -   

                 -   

10.6 "Union" fixed to timber                  -   

                 -   

10.6.1
"Union" Heavy duty regular arm door closer with bracket fixed to metal

Ref. No DC 744 EN 1-6 RA DA Code: 744
no 1       5 761.29            5 761.29 

                 -   

10.6.2
"Union" Heavy duty regular arm door closer with bracket fixed to metal

Ref. No DC 744 EN 1-6 PA DA Code: 744P
no 1       6 007.44            6 007.44 

                 -   

10.6.3
Heavy duty hold open arm door closer with bracket fixed to metal Ref.

No DC 744 EN 1-6 HO DA, Code: 744HO
no 1       7 095.43            7 095.43 

                 -   
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10.6.4
Regular arm door closer with bracket fixed to metal Ref. No DC 777-

EN 2-4 Code: 7770
no 1          854.36               854.36 

                 -   

10.6.5
Parallel arm door closer with bracket fixed to metal Ref. No DC 7772

OH EN 2-4, Code: 7772
no 1       1 499.47            1 499.47 

                 -   

10.6.6

Heavy duty double action floor spring Ref. NoFS 762 EN 3-6 HD DA

TI, Code: 762 + with top centre Ref. No AC286 and bottom strap Ref.

No AC278

no 1     13 586.49          13 586.49 

                 -   

10.6.7

Heavy duty single action floor spring Ref. No FS 764 EN 3-6 HD LH TI

Code: 764 + with top centre Ref. No AC286AS and bottom strap Ref.

No AC278 (LH) or AC279 (RH)

no 1     13 786.50          13 786.50 

                 -   

10.6.8

Regular duty double action floor spring Ref. No FS 749 EN 3 DA AL,

CODE: 750 + with top centre Ref. No AC8 and bottom strap Ref. No

AC115

no 1       7 278.38            7 278.38 

                 -   

10.6.9

Regular duty single action floor spring Ref. No FS 754 EN 3 RH TI

Code: 754 + with top centre Ref. No AC286CH and bottom strap Ref.

No AC278 (RH) or AC279 (LH)

no 1       7 913.62            7 913.62 

                 -   

10.6.10 Union Gate Closer Ref: 720 EN 2 Code: 720 no 1       3 117.99            3 117.99 

                 -   

10.6.11
Regular arm door closer with bracket fixed to metal Ref. No R&P

CLOSER EN 2/3/4/SIL Code: DC120
no 1          704.23               704.23 

                 -   

10.6.12 Floor Springs Cam Action FS EN 3 Non HO, Code: DC420 no 1       5 505.64            5 505.64 

                 -   

SLIDING GEAR                  -   

                 -   

10.7 "UNION" or equally approved                  -   

                 -   

10.7.1
Phantom sliding gear for silent doors up to 45kg width opening 610-

915mm clinic cupboards Code: 27-792961
no 1          822.37               822.37 

                 -   

10.7.2
Husky folding 25 for Folding doors up to 25kg maximum width 

1200mm Kit Hf25/12 - 2 leaves
no 1          558.42               558.42 

                 -   

10.7.3
Husky folding 25 for Folding doors up to 25kg maximum width 

2400mm Kit Hf25/24 - 4 leaves
no 1          858.81               858.81 

                 -   

10.7.4
Husky folding 40 for Folding doors up to 40kg maximum width 

1500mm Kit Hf40/15 2 leaves
no 1          822.37               822.37 

                 -   

10.7.5
Husky folding 40 for Folding doors up to 40kg maximum width 

3000mm Kit Hf40/30 4 leaves
no 1       1 387.67            1 387.67 

                 -   

10.7.6
Senator kit for sliding doors up to 30kg for max 900mm opening width 

Ref 27-791065
no 1          389.27               389.27 

                 -   

10.7.7
Marathon 55 kit for sliding doors up to 55kg for max 450-750mm 

opening width Ref 27-789400
no 1          553.49               553.49 

                 -   

10.7.8
Marathon 55 kit for sliding doors up to 55kg for max 750-900mm 

opening width Ref 27-789431
no 1          617.51               617.51 

                 -   
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10.7.9
Marathon 55 kit for sliding doors up to 55kg for max 900-1050mm 

opening width Ref 27-789462
no 1          660.84               660.84 

                 -   

10.7.10
Marathon 55 kit for sliding doors up to 55kg for max 1050-1200mm 

opening width Ref 27-789493
no 1          724.86               724.86 

                 -   

10.7.11
Marathon 55 kit for sliding doors up to 55kg for max 1200-1500mm 

opening width Ref 27-790695
no 1          904.11               904.11 

                 -   

10.7.12
Loretto for Sliding cupboard doors up to 23kg - Bottom roller kit D4 - 2 

leaves Max opening width 1200mm Ref 27-789280
no 1          625.82               625.82 

                 -   

10.7.13
Loretto for Sliding cupboard doors up to 23kg - Bottom roller kit D5 - 2 

leaves Max opening width 1500mm Ref 27-789314
no 1          675.24               675.24 

                 -   

10.7.14
Loretto for Sliding cupboard doors up to 23kg - Bottom roller kit D6 - 2 

leaves Max opening width 1800mm Ref 27-789345
no 1          730.70               730.70 

                 -   

LETTERS, NAMEPLATES, ETC.                  -   

                 -   

10.8 "Union"                  -   

                 -   

10.8.1
152 x 152 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with male

pictogram Ref. No. AL5063E-06ASE10
no 1          164.05               164.05 

                 -   

10.8.2
152 x 152 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with female

pictogram Ref. No. AL5063E-06ASE11
no 1          164.05               164.05 

                 -   

10.8.3
152 x 152 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with paraplegic

pictogram Ref. No. AL5066E-06ASE14
no 1          164.05               164.05 

                 -   

10.8.4
152 x 152 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with male and

female pictogram Ref. No. AL5066E-06ASE12
no 1          166.29               166.29 

                 -   

10.8.5
152 x 152 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with fire hydrant

pictogram Ref. No. AL5066E-06ASE04
no 1          166.29               166.29 

                 -   

10.8.6
152 x 152 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with fire hose reel

pictogram Ref. No. AL5066E-06ASE05
no 1          166.29               166.29 

                 -   

10.8.7
152 x 152 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with fire

extinguisher pictogram Ref. No. AL5066E-06ASE06
no 1          166.29               166.29 

                 -   

10.8.8
152 x 152 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with first aid

pictogram Ref. No. IW6018
no 1          166.29               166.29 

                 -   

10.8.9
152 x 152 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with shower

pictogram Ref. No. IW6018
no 1          166.29               166.29 

                 -   

10.8.10
152 x 152 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with shower

pictogram Ref. No. IW6006
no 1          166.29               166.29 

                 -   

10.8.11
152 x 152 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with tea room

pictogram Ref. No. IW6006
no 1          166.29               166.29 

                 -   

10.8.12
152 x 152 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with telephone

pictogram Ref. No. IW6006
no 1          166.29               166.29 

                 -   
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10.8.13
152 x 152 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with man running

left or right pictogram Ref. No. IW6012
no 1          166.29               166.29 

                 -   

10.8.14
152 x 152 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with escape stair

pictogram Ref. No. IW6013
no 1          166.29               166.29 

                 -   

10.8.15
152 x 152 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with escape

direction pictogram Ref. No. IW6014
no 1          166.29               166.29 

                 -   

10.8.16
152 x 152 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with bucket and

broom pictogram Ref. No. IW6011
no 1          166.29               166.29 

                 -   

10.8.17
152 x 152 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with bbaby

pictogram Ref. No. IW6004
no 1          166.29               166.29 

                 -   

10.8.18
COJ Logo: Brushed alluminium 1000 x 800mm deep plugged with

alluminium bolts with engraved letters
no 1       2 247.20            2 247.20 

                 -   

10.8.19
COJ Logo: Brushed alluminium 500 x 300mm deep plugged with

alluminium bolts  with engraved letters
no 1       1 348.32            1 348.32 

                 -   

10.8.20 1000 x 152 x 3mm brushed aluminium plate with engraved letters m2 1       1 123.60            1 123.60 

                 -   

10.8.21
100 x 450 x 3mm aluminium plate anodised silver with Name Tags

not exceeding 20 letters
no 1          323.60               323.60 

                 -   

                 -   

PELMETS AND CERTAIN TRACKS                  -   

                 -   

10.9 "Kirsch"                  -   

                 -   

10.9.1

Cheney pressed steel pelmet 120mm high with 150mm projection

including double track with 12 rollers per meter, brackets, returned

ends, etc. plugged

m 1            97.75                 97.75 

                 -   

10.9.2

Regular duty C-profile double curtain steel track for face fixing with

100mm projection including 14 rollers per meter, brackets, stopped

ends, etc. plugged

m 1          110.67               110.67 

                 -   

10.9.3

Heavy duty extruded aluminium double curtain steel track for face

fixing with 125mm projection including 14 rollers per meter, brackets,

stopped ends, etc. plugged

no 1          123.60               123.60 

                 -   

10.9.4
Forwin hospital cubicle track 1.0m below soffit including 12 gliders per

meter, hangers, brackets, stopped ends, etc. plugged
no 1          188.76               188.76 

                 -   

10.9.5 Extra for end plugged no 1            65.17                 65.17 

                 -   

10.9.6 Extra for bend no 1            65.17                 65.17 

                 -   

10.9.7 Extra for joint at bend no 1            65.17                 65.17 

                 -   

BATHROOM FITTINGS                  -   

                 -   

10.10 "Halcast"                  -   

                 -   

10.10.1
20mm Diameter chromium plated curtain or hanging rail 900mm long

including end flange brackets Ref 374CH plugged
no 1          219.10               219.10 

                 -   
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10.10.2
20mm Diameter chromium plated towel rail 600mm long including end

brackets Ref 261CH plugged
no 1          191.01               191.01 

                 -   

10.10.3
20mm Diameter chromium plated towel rail 900mm long including end

brackets Ref 261CH plugged
no 1          288.77               288.77 

                 -   

10.10.4 Towel ring chromium plated Ref 165CH plugged no 1          151.69               151.69 

                 -   

10.10.5 Toilet roll holder chromium plated theft proof Ref 366SCH plugged no 1          622.47               622.47 

                 -   

10.10.6 Basket type soap dish chromium plated Ref  377CH no 1          264.05               264.05 

                 -   

10.11 "Kwakuhle Hygiene" of equal and approved                  -   

                 -   

10.11.1
Lockable and vandal resistant white powder coated metal roll holder

Ref TR3W
no 1          622.47               622.47 

                 -   

10.11.2
Lockable and vandal resistant white powder coated metal roll holder

Ref TR2W
no 1          685.40               685.40 

                 -   

10.11.3
Lockable and vandal resistant white powder coated metal roll holder

Ref TR3CH
no 1          724.72               724.72 

                 -   

10.11.4
Lockable and vandal resistant white powder coated metal roll holder

Ref TR2CH
no 1          622.47               622.47 

                 -   

10.11.5
ABS construction lockable Roll Control Paper Dispenser with viewing

window in colour white
no 1          926.97               926.97 

                 -   

10.11.6
ABS construction lockable Reflex Paper Dispenser with viewing

window in colour white
no 1          926.97               926.97 

                 -   

10.11.7
ABS construction Wastecare 40litre Multiliner Disposer wall mounted

waste bin in colour white
no 1          387.64               387.64 

                 -   

10.11.8 ABS construction 950ml Soap Dispenser in colour white no 1          460.68               460.68 

                 -   

10.11.9 Stainless steel 950ml vandal and theft resistant Soap Dispenser no 1          882.03               882.03 

                 -   

10.12 "Chairman Industries"                  -   

                 -   

10.12.1 32mm diameter stainless steel flushvalve back rail Ref. No. SR1 no 1          800.00               800.00 

                 -   

10.12.2 32mm diameter stainless steel cistern back rail Ref. No. SR2 no 1          956.18               956.18 

                 -   

10.12.3 20mm diameter stainless steel door rail 300mm long Ref. No. SR3 no 1          494.38               494.38 

                 -   

10.12.4 32mm diameter stainless steel dog leg side rail Ref. No. DL2 no 1       1 003.37            1 003.37 

                 -   

10.12.5
32mm diameter stainless steel dog leg with centre flange side rail Ref.

No. DL3
no 1       1 051.69            1 051.69 

                 -   

10.12.6
19mm Diameter chromium plated towel rail 500mm long including end

brackets plugged
no 1          269.66               269.66 

                 -   

10.12.7
"Bobrick" B-4388 Surface mounted lockable multi-roll toilet tissue

dispenser plugged
no 1       1 112.36            1 112.36 

                 -   

10.12.8 Wall mounted stainless steel dispenser Ref "IW 7015" no 1          511.24               511.24 

                 -   

10.13 PADLOCKS                  -   
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                 -   

10.13.1
30mm Brass Padlocks with 15mm Hardened Steel Shackle KD, Code: 

UN333000000000
no 1          150.64               150.64 

                 -   

10.13.2
30mm Brass Padlocks with 32mm SS Long Shackle KD, Code: 

UN333002003200
no 1          157.38               157.38 

                 -   

10.13.3
40mm Brass Padlocks with 20mm Hardened Steel Shackle KD, Code: 

UN334000000000
no 1          166.38               166.38 

                 -   

10.13.4
40mm Brass Padlocks with 63mm SS Long Shackle KD, Code: 

UN334002006300
no 1          200.11               200.11 

                 -   

10.13.5
50mm Brass Padlocks with 28mm Hardened Steel Shackle KD, Code: 

UN335000000000
no 1          263.80               263.80 

                 -   

10.13.6
50mm Brass Padlocks with 63mm SS Long Shackle KD, Code: 

UN335002006300
no 1          292.28               292.28 

                 -   

10.13.7 Discus Padlock KD, Code: 400KATD no 1          129.19               129.19 

                 -   

10.13.8
78mm Brass Padlocks Concealed Hardened Steel Shackle KD Code: 

UN337800000000
no 1          598.06               598.06 

                 -   

10.13.9 Padlock safety lockout device 6 Hole no 1            83.94                 83.94 

                 -   

10.13.10 Gate Hasp Lock Classic Code: MCHBT-COM no 1       4 717.55            4 717.55 

                 -   

10.13.11 Hercules Padlock3 Keys, B-1K57A no 1       4 688.78            4 688.78 

                 -   

10.14 ESCAPE HARDWARE "EMERGENCY"                  -   

                 -   

10.14.1
Emergency exit lockset (2 Keys) with striking plate fixed to metal Ref. 

IW 2032
no 1          589.89               589.89 

                 -   

10.14.2
Emergency exit lockset (2 Keys) with striking plate fixed to metal Ref. 

IW 2033
no 1          589.89               589.89 

                 -   

10.14.3 Panic Latch push bar 900mm Code: J-881-SIL no 1       2 557.33            2 557.33 

                 -   

10.14.4 Panic Latch push bar 1200mm Code: J-881-W-SIL no 1       2 647.63            2 647.63 

                 -   

10.14.5 Panic Latch Touch Bar 900mm Code: J-881T-SIL no 1       3 820.04            3 820.04 

                 -   

10.14.5a Panic Latch push bar 1200mm Code: J-881T-W-SIL no 1       4 206.76            4 206.76 

                 -   

10.14.6 Double panic bolt with pullman Latch Green 1940908NV no 1       6 933.74            6 933.74 

                 -   

10.14.7 Double panic bolt Push bar 900mm Code: J-883-SIL no 1       6 722.40            6 722.40 

                 -   

10.14.8 Double panic bolt Push bar 1200mm Code: J-883-W-SIL no 1       7 252.28            7 252.28 

                 -   

10.14.9 Audible Panic latch alarm exit device Code: 8420RED 1     12 753.42          12 753.42 

                 -   

10.14.10
Outside acces device (OAD) for J-series & Tesa panic devices Lever 

handle Code: MMPS2SCPL
no 1       1 006.75            1 006.75 

                 -   
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10.14.11
Outside acces device (OAD) for J-series panic devices Lever handle 

Code: J-885-SIL
no 1       1 092.79            1 092.79 

                 -   

                 -   

KITCHEN CUPBOARDS                  -   

                 -   

10.15 "Duracraft" kitchen cupboards plugged                  -   

                 -   

10.15.1
Wall cupboard Type WHU300 - 300 x 300 x 800mm high with top,

sides, bottom, division, shelf, back and single hinged door
no 1          665.17               665.17 

                 -   

10.15.2
Wall cupboard Type WHU450 - 450 x 300 x 800mm high with top,

sides, bottom, division, shelf, back and single hinged door
no 1          722.47               722.47 

                 -   

10.15.3
Wall cupboard Type WHU525 - 525 x 300 x 800mm high with top,

sides, bottom, division, shelf, back and single hinged door
no 1          831.46               831.46 

                 -   

10.15.4
Wall cupboard Type WHU900 - 900 x 300 x 800mm high with top,

sides, bottom, division, shelf, back and double hinged doors
no 1       1 183.15            1 183.15 

                 -   

10.15.5
Wall cupboard Type WHU1200 - 1200 x 300 x 800mm high with top,

sides, bottom, division, shelf, back and double hinged doors
no 1       1 443.83            1 443.83 

                 -   

10.15.6
Wall cupboard Type WCU525 (corner unit) - 525 x 300 x 800mm high

with top, sides, bottom, division, shelf, back and single hinged door
no 1       1 092.14            1 092.14 

                 -   

10.15.7
Floor cupboard Type BU300 - 300 x 530 x 875mm high with sides,

bottom, division, shelf, and single hinged door (top elsewhere)
no 1          987.64               987.64 

                 -   

10.15.8
Floor cupboard Type BU450 - 450 x 530 x 875mm high with sides,

bottom, division, shelf, and single hinged door (top elsewhere)
no 1       1 051.69            1 051.69 

                 -   

10.15.9
Floor cupboard Type BU525 - 525 x 530 x 875mm high with sides,

bottom, division, shelf, and single hinged door (top elsewhere)
no 1       1 131.47            1 131.47 

                 -   

10.15.10
Floor cupboard Type BU900 - 900 x 530 x 875mm high with sides,

bottom, division, shelf, and double hinged doors (top elsewhere)
no 1       1 998.88            1 998.88 

                 -   

10.15.11
Floor cupboard Type BU1200 - 1200 x 530 x 875mm high with sides,

bottom, division, shelf, and double hinged doors (top elsewhere)
no 1       2 398.89            2 398.89 

                 -   

10.15.12

Floor cupboard Type BU450/1 - 450 x 530 x 875mm high with sides,

bottom, division, shelf, and single hinged door, dividing framework

and 1 drawer (top elsewhere)

no 1       1 237.08            1 237.08 

                 -   

10.15.13
Floor cupboard Type BU450/4 - 450 x 530 x 875mm high with sides,

bottom, division framework and 4 drawer (top elsewhere)
no 1       2 055.06            2 055.06 

                 -   

10.15.14
Floor cupboard Type BCU825 (corner unit) - 825 x 530 x 875mm high

with sides, bottom, division, shelf, back and double hinged doors
no 1       2 939.34            2 939.34 

                 -   

10.15.15
Floor cupboard Type BB450 - 450 x 530 x 2160mm high with top,

sides, bottom, division, 2 shelves, back and single hinged door
no 1       1 980.91            1 980.91 

                 -   

10.15.16

Sink cupboard Type HSU900 - 900 x 530 x 875mm high with sides,

bottom, division, shelf, back and double hinged doors (sink

elsewhere)

no 1       2 249.45            2 249.45 

                 -   
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10.15.17

Sink cupboard Type HSU1200 - 1200 x 530 x 875mm high with sides,

bottom, division, shelf, back and double hinged doors (sink

elsewhere)

no 1       2 920.24            2 920.24 

                 -   

10.15.18

Sink cupboard Type HSU1500 (double bowl) - 1500 x 530 x 875mm

high with sides, bottom, division, shelf, back and double hinged doors

(sink elsewhere)

no 1       4 743.84            4 743.84 

                 -   

10.15.19 Extra over kitchen cupboards for Top "T" joints no 1            69.66                 69.66 

                 -   

10.15.20 Extra over kitchen cupboards for filler piece no 1            67.42                 67.42 

                 -   

Sundries                  -   

                 -   

10.15.21 Sliding drawer rail 600mm long m 1            70.23                 70.23 

                 -   

10.15.22 Steel drawer handle no 1            67.42                 67.42 

                 -   

10.15.23 PVC drawer handle no 1            54.49                 54.49 

                 -   

10.15.24 PVC drawer handle no 1            54.49                 54.49 

                 -   

10.15.25 Cast Zinc Cupboard Pull Handle Code: CZ5105CH no 1            89.89                 89.89 

                 -   

10.15.26 Cast Zinc Cupboard Push Button Catch Code: CZ51741CH no 1          178.00               178.00 

                 -   

10.15.27 Cast Zinc Locking Cupboard Catch Code: CZ5174CHKA no 1          261.47               261.47 

                 -   

10.16 Turnstile and Locking Exit Gate                  -   

                 -   

10.16.1 Stainless steel one-way supermarket entrance turnstile no 1       4 890.36            4 890.36 

                 -   

10.16.2 Single locking exit gate for M3501 no 1     14 920.06          14 920.06 

                 -   

10.16.3
Service and make good stainless steel one-way supermarket 

entrance turnstile
no 1          770.23               770.23 

                 -   

10.17 Infra-red beam system                  -   

                 -   

10.17.1 Infra-red beam system no 1       7 962.44            7 962.44 

                 -   

                 -   

TOILET BINS                  -   

                 -   

Stainless steel                  -   

                 -   

10.18 "FRANKE" or equally approved                  -   

                 -   

10.18.1 Half moon wall mounted bin size 330 x 450 x 180mm no 1       1 608.52            1 608.52 

                 -   

10.18.2
Wall mounted 430 grade brushed  one piece  with internal steel frame 

inside for disposable liner bin size 415 x 450 x 200mm
no 1       1 028.97            1 028.97 

                 -   

10.18.3
Wall mounted 430 grade brushed  one piece  with internal steel frame 

inside for disposable liner bin size 310 x 300 x 200mm
no 1          756.95               756.95 

                 -   

Epoxy coated                  -   

                 -   

10.19 "FRANKE" or equally approved                  -   

                 -   
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10.19.1
Wall mounted mild steel  one piece  with internal steel frame inside for 

disposable liner bin size 415 x 450 x 200mm
no 1          614.89               614.89 

                 -   

10.19.2
Wall mounted mild steel  one piece  with internal steel frame inside for 

disposable liner bin size 310 x 300 x 200mm
no 1          532.23               532.23 
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